

Fee Schedule from 30 January 2024 Silverdale and Red Beach Centres

Children under 3 years old (who will not receive 20 hours ECE funding)		Children 3-6 years old (who receive 20 hours ECE funding)	
Session	Amount	Amount	
Morning Session 8.30am - 11.30am	\$23.70	\$10.95*	
Afternoon Session 11:30am - 3:30pm	\$31.60	\$14.60*	
Full Day 8:30am - 3:30pm	\$55.30	See schedule below for daily fee	
Extended Day 8:00am - 4:00pm	\$63.20	See schedule below for daily fee	
Casual Booking (Session times apply)	\$7.90 per hour	\$7.90 per hour	
Standard rate for children under 3 years old and hours exceeding 20 ECE hours is \$7.90 per hour.		*20 ECE hours are free. Optional charges of \$3.65 per hour enable us to provide morning and afternoon teas and maintain above regulated child/teacher ratios.	

Daily fees for children aged 3 – 6 years old – 20 hours ECE funding included.				
Sessions	8.30am to 3.30pm	8.00am to 4.00pm		
2 Days	\$59.60	\$75.40		
3 Days	\$89.40	\$113.10		
4 Days	\$136.20	\$167.80		
5 Days	\$191.50	\$231.00		

^{*20} Hours ECE The centre is a provider of 20 hours ECE for children aged 3-6 years old. A child is eligible for this on their 3rd birthday. 20 hours ECE are available for up to six hours per day. KingsWay preschool fees will be charged for the hours not covered by the Ministry of Education's 20 hours ECE.

<u>Fees</u> are required to be paid one week in advance. Invoices are sent out weekly. If a payment becomes overdue, we kindly request that you notify us promptly to discuss arrangements for resolving the outstanding balance.

<u>Payment</u> can be made via internet banking, cash, or cheque. It is advisable to set up an automatic payment to avoid missed payments.

WINZ subsidies are also available. Please ask us for an application form.

<u>Absenteeism/Sickness</u>: Fees are charged as per permanent booking. Two casual sessions are available per term at the centre manager's discretion when space allows.

Extended Absence: If you anticipate an extended absence for any reason, please contact us at least two (2) weeks in advance. If your child is absent for a continuous period of three (3) weeks or more without prior notice, we reserve the right to unenroll your child.

A <u>late fee</u> of \$1 per minute shall be payable for children who are picked up after the Centre's specified end of session time.

<u>For children **not** accessing 20 Hours ECE</u>: I understand that KingsWay Preschools reserves the right to charge a flat fee of \$7.90 per hour to compensate the centre for lost government funding should I fail to meet my enrolled agreed hours.

Name:	Signature:	Date: